IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN RE:

CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT PROGRAM

-and-

ENTERED

PLAN FOR THE IMPLEMENTAION OF THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT IN THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

AUG 1 6 2013

TERESA L. DEPPNER, CLERK U. S. District Court Southern District of West Virginia

ORDER

Pursuant to the Criminal Justice Act of 1964 (18 U.S.C. § 3006A); the *Guidelines for Administration of the Criminal Justice Act*, Volume VII, Guide to Judiciary Policies and Procedures; and Section II.A.16 of the Appendix to the Criminal Justice Act Plan for the Southern District of West Virginia, the United States District Court for the Southern District of West Virginia, all judges agreeing, hereby **APPOINTS** W. Michael Frazier to serve a second two-year term as the CJA Panel Representative for the Southern District of West Virginia.

The Court **DIRECTS** the Clerk to send a copy of this Order to all District and Magistrate Judges, the Federal Public Defender, the United States Attorney, the Chief Probation Officer, the CJA Supervising Attorney, the Panel Advisory Committee members, and all CJA Panel members.

ENTER: August 16, 2013

Robert C. Chambers, Chief Judge